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100th ANNIVERSARY OF QUEEN LILI‘UOKALANI SCHOOL 
April 12, 2012 

 
PROGRAM 

 
3:00 – 3:45 Display & Refreshment Rooms Open 
 
3:30   Music     Legacy 
 
4:00  Welcome     Sanford Yee, Master of Ceremonies 
     
  Conch Shell     Lindon Kanakanui 
 

 ʻOli  Moʻokuʻauhau ʻO Ke Aliʻi Liliʻuokalani  
 (Queen’s Geneology)   Kaukaleialiʻi Akau, Hӓlau Hula O Maiki 
        
 Queen’s Prayer    Royal Hawaiian Band and Vocalist 

                    
4:15     Dedication Reenactment Play “Cornerstone Day - April 12, 1912” 
  
  Narrator    Karen Tsukiyama 
  Queen Liliʻuokalani   Marlene Sai 
  Queen’s Escort   Hoakalei Hina Kamaʻu 
  Queen’s Escort   Wayne Matsukawa    
  Supt. Willis T. Pope   Wayne Watkins 
  Rev. F.J. Williams   Pastor Ron Arnold 
  Judge Sanford B. Dole  Mark Gallagher 
  Rep. Ed Towse   Lyle Bullock 
  Invited Women Guests  Shirley Recca & Lynette Yuen  
 
4:45    100 Years of History and Memories of Queen Liliʻuokalani School  
       Alumni Testimonials      
   
5:00    Queen Lili‘uokalani School’s 100th Anniversary Kanikapila 
  
  Introductions    Karen Tsukiyama, Mistress of Ceremonies 
   

 Queen's Jubilee           Kaleiʻohumaikalani Akau, Hӓlau Hula O Maiki 
 
  Holo Waʻapa                Barry Kimokeo & Friends   
  
  Kuʻu Pua I Paoakalani  Donna Lei Hi'ilani Kirkpatrick, Hӓlau Ka Lei Kukui Hiʻilani  
                          
  Nani      Barry Kimokeo & Friends 
  
  Liliʻu e                  Leimomi Maldonado's Ka Hale I o Kahala   
       Hӓlau Hula: Keiki 
                 
  Jus Press                Barry Kimokeo  
 
  Makalapua                  Leimomi Maldonado's Ka Hale I o Kahala   
       Hӓlau Hula:  Pikake Maidens and Lovely Ladies   
 
  Count on Me & Fireworks  The Movement Center Gems 
 
  Queen’s Hula                Royal Hawaiian Band 
   
  Closing Remarks     Sanford Yee         
  
  Aloha Oe                 Royal Hawaiian Band  
 
6:00 – 6:30  Music      Legacy  



 

 

MAHALO  
THE ROYAL HAWAIIAN BAND, Sanford Masuda, Bandmaster and Susan Ishida, Scheduler 

HAWAII STATE ARCHIVES, Susan Shaner, State Archivist, and Louella H. Kurkjian, Branch Chief 
 

Kaukaleialiʻi Akau,  
Hӓlau Hula O Maiki 

Kaleiʻohumaikalani Akau,  
Hӓlau Hula O Maiki 

Ron Arnold 
Lyle Bullock  
Wilson Chun 

Cookie Corner 
Mark Gallagher 

Kaimuki Business & Professional 
Association 

Kaimuki Lions Club 
Hoakalei Hina Kamaʻu 

Lindon Kanakanui 

Barry Kimokeo & Friends (Barry 

Kimokeo, Raelyn Tang, Ryan Tang, 

and Alika Odom) 
Donna Lei Hiʻilani Kirkpatrick 

Legacy (John Flynn, Steve Hirahara, 

and Darryl Loo) 

Julia McCullen 
Wayne Matsukawa 

Willie Morn 
The Movement Center Gems, 

Chansri Green 
Leimomi Maldonado’s Ka Hale I o 

Kahala Hӓlau Hula: Pikake 
Maidens, Lovely Ladies and Keiki 

ʻŌlelo Media Center, Amy Tamaribuchi 

Shirley Recca 
Terry Rotz 

Marlene Sai 
Russell Siu, 3660 on the Rise 

Karen Tsukiyama 
Wayne Watkins 

Lori Yamada 
Roy Yamaguchi,  

Roy’s Restaurants 
Sanford Yee 
Lynette Yuen 

 
And the many alumni, community 

volunteers and supporters 
who made this event possible. 

 

QUEEN’S PRAYER 
(Ke Aloha o Ka Haku) 
ʻO kou aloha no 

Aia i ka lani 
A ʻo kou ʻoiaʻiʻo 
He hemolele hoʻi 

ʻAmene 

ALOHA ʻOE 
       by Queen Lydia Liliʻuokalani 

 
Haʻaheo ka ua i nâ pali 
Ke nihi aʻela i ka nahele 
E hahai (uhai) ana paha i ka liko 
Pua ʻâhihi lehua o uka 

  
Hui: 
Aloha ʻoe, aloha ʻoe 
E ke onaona noho i ka lipo 
One fond embrace, 
A hoʻi aʻe au 
Until we meet again 

 




